OP \$40.00 2969

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HomeLife Securities Inc.		07/20/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HomeLife Realty Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1503 South Coast Drive, Suite 204	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2969493		HOMELIFE HIGHER STANDARDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)628-1725

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-440-0022

Email: dhernandez@hernlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Don A. Hernandez, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2 North Lake Avenue, Suite 930
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0074-03 HOMELIFE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don A. Hernandez
Signature:	/Don A. Hernandez/
Date:	02/13/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0742

900099002

Total Attachments: 1 source=05.07.20 Assignment of HomeLife Higher Standards Mark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK HOMELIFE HIGHER STANDARDS (TRADEMARK REG. NO. 2969493)

This document confirms that HomeLife Securities Inc., a Canadian Corporation, agreed to assign its right, title and all ownership to the HomeLife Higher Standards Mark bearing USPTO Trademark Reg. No. 2,969,493 to HomeLife Realty Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation for no consideration.

It is mutually agreed that this assignment is made effective and final as of July 20, 2005.

A true and correct copy of the Mark as it appears in commerce is shown below:



Signed and agreed to this 13th day of February, 2008.

Andrew Cimerman, President

RECORDED: 02/13/2008

HomeLife Securities Inc., a Canadian Corporation

Andrew Cimerman, Chairman of the Board

HomeLife Realty Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0744